Association Dues Paid with District Funds in 2021-22
Professional Associations:

Michigan School Business Officials (MSBO)

Middle Cities Risk Management and Trust

Michigan Association of School Administrators (MASA)
Four Flags Area Chamber Commerce

Michigan Association of School Boards (MASB)
MEMSPA

Michigan Negotiations Associations

MICoOp

Wolverine Athletic Conference

Total Dues Paid with District Funds

DISTRICT PAID LOBBYING COSTS - NONE

DEFICIT ELIMINATION PLAN

The district has not incurred a deficit.

OUT-OF-STATE TRAVEL INFORMATION

There was no out-of-state travel information to report in 2021-2022.

Amount

150.00
7,348.00
1,017.97
2,400.00
6,413.00
2,025.00
1,125.00
8,000.00
2,500.00

$30,978.97




