Association Dues Paid with District Funds in 2021-22

Professional Associations:

	Amount
Michigan School Business Officials (MSBO)	150.00
Middle Cities Risk Management and Trust	7,348.00
Michigan Association of School Administrators (MASA)	1,017.97
Four Flags Area Chamber Commerce	2,400.00
Michigan Association of School Boards (MASB)	6,413.00
MEMSPA	2,025.00
Michigan Negotiations Associations	1,125.00
MICoOp	8,000.00
Wolverine Athletic Conference	2,500.00
Total Dues Paid with District Funds	\$30,978.97

DISTRICT PAID LOBBYING COSTS - NONE

DEFICIT ELIMINATION PLAN

The district has not incurred a deficit.

OUT-OF-STATE TRAVEL INFORMATION

There was no out-of-state travel information to report in 2021-2022.